Best products also need best service.
We have authorized distributors all over the world. They have
sufficient stock for your prompt delivery. Also they can offer
you technical support & RMA services. Please contact your
local distributors for more product information. You can also
contact us at info@meanwell.com for information of your local
distributors.
Features

Withstand vol tage I /P -  O/P:  3kVAC,  I /P -  FG:  1 .5kVAC,  O/P -  FG:  0 .5kVAC,  1  minu te
Working temperature -20~+65 OC ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve) -20~+70 OC
Safety  s tandards UL60950-1 ,  TUV EN60950-1  approved
EMC standards EN55022 c lass  B ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  ENV50204,  EN55024,  l i gh t  indus t ry  leve l ,  c r i te r ia  A
Connect ion 9P /  9 .5mm p i tch  te rmina l  b lock  w i th  cover
3P / 13mm pitch terminal block with
cover for input; copper pillars for output
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 215x115x50 278x127x83.5
Case No. 912G 943A
Packing 12pcs  /  14 .0kg 6pcs  /  16 .6kg
Enclosed-PFC P r o g r a m m a b l e  S i n g l e  O u t p u t
SPV-150 Series
SPV-300 Series
SPV-1500 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SPV-150-12 12V, 0~12.5A ±1% 150mV 82%
SPV-150-24 24V, 0~6.25A ±1% 150mV 83%
SPV-150-48 48V, 0~3.125A ±1% 240mV 83%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SPV-300-12 12V, 0~25A ±1% 150mV 83.5%
SPV-300-24 24V, 0~12.5A ±1% 150mV 85.0%
SPV-300-48 48V, 0~6.25A ±1% 240mV 86.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SPV-1500-12 12V, 0~125A ±1% 150mV 86.5%
SPV-1500-24 24V, 0~63A ±1% 150mV 90.0%
SPV-1500-48 48V, 0~32A ±1% 200mV 90.0%